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Prime European RMBS performance 

 

 Credit performance across Southern 

Europe continues to gradually 

improve, prolonging a trend started a 

year ago  

 Note that the index of Italian RMBS 

depicted in the graph is skewed by the 

bad performance of some weak 

issues;excluding these deals, 90d+ 

arrears would be comparable to 

Portugal’s  

 

 

 
Note: Indices based on own data collection of a broad sample of seasoned RMBS transactions.   

Source: Trustee reports and Cartesia.  
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European ABS / RMBS market activity 

 

 European ABS / RMBS prices continued to be supported by the ongoing tightening in European fixed income, which 

notably benefited all peripheral bonds across the capital structure.   

 Top UK/DutchAAAscontinue to tradearound EUR3M + 50-100bps; 

 Yields on peripheral ABS are declining alongside theirsovereign issues; quality first pay bonds from Italy, Spain 
and Portugal have tightened to around EUR3M + 200bps and Greek first pays are trading below 5%.   

 
 

 
 
 
EVOLUTION OF RMBS SPREADS OVER EUR3M 

   

AAA RMBS spreads  A RMBS spreads 

  

 

 

Source:  Merrill Lynch BOA for 3-5 year WAL bonds.   
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2 PORTFOLIO PERFORMANCE 
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A. Cash Flow 
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Cash flow receipts for the quarter ended 31/03/2014 

 

 Quarterly cash flow amounted to EUR 209k,deriving mainly from the Lusitano 3 residual.   

 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Cash flow receipt for the quarter  Actual vs. forecast since Q4 2009 

 (EUR) 

 

 Quarterly cash flow (EUR 000s) 

 
Cumulative cash flow (EUR 000s) 

 

Q1 2014

Transactions Actual Forecast Delta

Lusitano 3 183,126         81,526            101,600           

Lusitano 5 -                -                 -                  

Pastor 2 -                8,625              (8,625)

Pastor 3 -                -                 -                  

Pastor 4 -                -                 -                  

Pastor 5 -                -                 -                  

Sestante 4 A1 9,895            11,070            (1,175)

Gems 11,792           12,813            (1,020)

Ludgate 4,225             -                 4,225              

TOTAL 209,038         114,034         95,004            
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Forecast cash flow 

 

 
 

Forecast cash flow from Q2 2014 onwards 

 

 

(EUR 000s) Cumulative

Period Period CF Cumulative CF % Total % Total

Q2-4 2014 247                247                         0.6% 0.6%

2015 5,450             5,697                      13.8% 14.4%

2016 1,536             7,233                      3.9% 18.3%

2017 5,004             12,237                    12.7% 31.0%

2018 1,284             13,521                    3.3% 34.2%

2019 5,883             19,404                    14.9% 49.1%

2020 780                20,183                    2.0% 51.1%

2021 3,826             24,009                    9.7% 60.8%

2022 607                24,616                    1.5% 62.3%

Beyond 14,880           39,495                    37.7% 100.0%

TOTAL 39,495           100.0%

Total forecast cash flow of 

EUR 39.5m  
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Forecast cash flow   (cont'd) 

 

(EUR 000s) Spain Portugal Italy Germany France TOTAL EETI

Pastor 2 Pastor 3 Pastor 4 Pastor 5 Lusitano 3 Lusitano 5 Sestante 4 Gems Minotaure Qtly Annual Cumulative

HISTORICAL

Q4 2009 430                  -                -                 -             34                 75                 -                19                210                1,166             

Q1 2010 337                  -                -                 -             -                0                   -                18                190                960                

Q2 2010 235                  -                -                 -             75                 -                -                17                233                952                

Q3 2010 59                    -                -                 -             205               -                -                18                264                940                

Q4 2010 160                  -                -                 -             -                -                20                216                802                3,655                

Q1 2011 316                  -                -                 -             85                 -                -                22                132                968                

Q2 2011 385                  -                -                 -             529               -                25                 23                214                1,595             

Q3 2011 222                  -                -                 -             350               -                25                 27                249                1,307             

Q4 2011 169                  -                -                 -             273               -                19                 28                177                8,746             12,616              

Q1 2012 235                  -                -                 -             487               -                20                 27                189                1,215             

Q2 2012 170                  -                -                 -             388               -                15                 22                134                4,961             

Q3 2012 91                    -                -                 -             282               -                14                 17                99                  655                

Q4 2012 7                      -                -                 -             -                -                11                 12                -                 175                7,006                

Q1 2013 7                      -                -                 -             5                   -                11                 11                -                 178                

Q2 2013 -                   -                -                 -             -                -                13                 12                -                 6,117             

Q3 2013 14                    -                -                 -             203               -                12                 11                -                 255                

Q4 2013 -                   -                -                 -             110               -                11                 11                -                 132                6,682                

Q1 2014 -                   -                -                 -             183               10                 12                -                 205                

FORECAST

Sum CF 5,253               -                8,420             1,712         8,894            7,014            137               4,992           3,074             39,495           -                Totals

% Total 13.3% 0.0% 21.3% 4.3% 22.5% 17.8% 0.3% 12.6% 7.8% 100.0% Yearly Cumulative

Q2 2014 1 -                   -                 -             -                -                16                 13                -                 29                  29                     

Q3 2014 2 32                    -                 -             120               -                16                 12                -                 181                210                   

Q4 2014 3 8                      -                 -             -                -                16                 12                -                 36                  247                   247                   

Q1 2015 4 8                      -                 -             77                 -                16                 4,954           -                 5,054             5,301                

Q2 2015 5 8                      -                 -             67                 -                15                 -               -                 91                  5,391                

Q3 2015 6 8                      -                 -             155               -                16                 -               -                 179                5,571                

Q4 2015 7 9                      -                 -             102               -                16                 -               -                 126                5,450                5,697                

Q1 2016 8 9                      -                 -             172               -                15                 -               -                 195                5,892                

Q2 2016 9 9                      -                 -             230               -                11                 -               -                 249                6,142                

Q3 2016 10 9                      -                 -             537               -                -                 545                6,687                

Q4 2016 11 10                    -                 -             536               -                -                 546                1,536                7,233                

Q1 2017 12 10                    -                 -             539               -                -                 549                7,782                

Q2 2017 13 10                    -                 -             633               320               -                 963                8,745                

Q3 2017 14 10                    -                 -             635               1,430            -                 2,074             10,819              

Q4 2017 15 10                    -                 -             621               786               -                 1,417             5,004                12,237              

Q1 2018 16 10                    -                 -             397               112               -                 519                12,756              

Q2 2018 17 10                    -                 -             143               111               -                 264                13,020              

Q3 2018 18 10                    -                 -             144               105               -                 259                13,279              

Q4 2018 19 15                    -                 -             123               104               -                 242                1,284                13,521              

Q1 2019 20 15                    -                 -             105               107               -                 227                13,748              

Q2 2019 21 15                    -                 -             104               106               -                 224                13,972              

Q3 2019 22 15                    -                 -             106               101               -                 222                14,195              

Q4 2019 23 5,015               -                 -             93                 102               -                 5,209             5,883                19,404              

Q1 2020 24 -                   -                 -             98                 102               -                 201                19,604              

Q2 2020 25 -                   -                 -             97                 101               -                 198                19,802              

Q3 2020 26 -                   -                 -             97                 98                 -                 195                19,997              

Q4 2020 27 -                   -                 -             90                 96                 -                 186                780                   20,183              

Q1 2021 28 -                   -                 -             95                 99                 3,074             3,268             23,451              

Q2 2021 29 -                   -                 -             93                 98                 -                 191                23,643              

Q3 2021 30 -                   -                 -             96                 94                 -                 190                23,833              

Q4 2021 31 -                   -                 -             82                 94                 -                 176                3,826                24,009              

Q1 2022 32 -                   -                 -             88                 94                 -                 182                24,191              

Q2 2022 33 -                   -                 -             86                 93                 -                 180                24,371              

Q3 2022 34 -                   -                 -             89                 42                 -                 131                24,501              

Q4 2022 35 -                   -                 -             76                 38                 -                 114                607                   24,616              

Q1 2023 36 -                   -                 -             81                 39                 -                 120                24,736              

Q2 2023 37 -                   87                  -             80                 38                 -                 205                24,941              

Q3 2023 38 -                   264                -             81                 35                 -                 380                25,321              

Q4 2023 39 -                   237                -             72                 37                 -                 347                1,052                25,668              

Q1 2024 40 -                   7,832             -             78                 40                 -                 7,950             33,617              

Q2 2024 41 -                   -                 -             77                 40                 -                 116                33,734              

Q3 2024 42 -                   -                 -             77                 38                 -                 115                33,849              

Q4 2024 43 -                   -                 1,712         72                 38                 -                 1,822             10,003              35,671              

Q1 2025 44 -                   -                 -             74                 40                 -                 114                35,785              

Q2 2025 45 -                   -                 -             72                 40                 -                 112                35,896              

Q3 2025 46 -                   -                 -             1,405            37                 -                 1,442             37,338              

Q4 2025 47 -                   -                 -             -                38                 38                  1,705                37,376              

Q1 2026 48 -                   -                 -             -                38                 38                  37,414              

Q2 2026 49 -                   -                 -             -                38                 38                  37,452              

Q3 2026 50 -                   -                 -             -                36                 36                  37,488              

Q4 2026 51 -                   -                 -             -                37                 37                  150                   37,525              

Q1 2027 52 -                   -                 -             -                38                 38                  37,564              

Q2 2027 53 -                   -                 -             -                38                 38                  37,601              

Q3 2027 54 -                   -                 -             -                36                 36                  37,637              

Q4 2027 55 -                   -                 -             -                36                 36                  148                   37,673              

Q1 2028 56 -                   -                 -             -                37                 37                  37,710              

Q2 2028 57 -                   -                 -             -                37                 37                  37,747              

Q3 2028 58 -                   -                 -             -                36                 36                  37,782              

Q4 2028 59 -                   -                 -             -                1,713            1,713             1,822                39,495              
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Net present values at different discount rates 

 

 

(EUR 000s) 

 
Net present values at different discount rates 

 

 

Cash flow multiples at different discount rates (total cash flow / net present value) 

 

Note: Net present values presented in the above tables marginally differ from accounting book values as their calculation is based on 
 simplified assumptions of end of quarter cash flow receipts and quarterly compounding. 

 

 

Discount Rate Pastor 2 Pastor 3 Pastor 4 Pastor 5 Lusitano 3 Lusitano 5 Sestante 4 Gems Minotaure Total

7.27% 3,543            -             4,180          804          6,163         4,204         126            4,654        1,880          25,361        

8.77% 3,278            -             3,640          693          5,767         3,841         124            4,591        1,706          23,611        

13.77% 2,552            -             2,324          427          4,706         2,924         117            4,390        1,245          19,022        

15.77% 2,317            -             1,954          354          4,369         2,650         115            4,314        1,102          17,599        

17.77% 2,107            -             1,647          294          4,070         2,414         113            4,241        977             16,357        

19.77% 1,920            -             1,392          246          3,803         2,208         111            4,171        869             15,266        

21.77% 1,753            -             1,180          206          3,564         2,029         109            4,102        773             14,303        

Valuation 3,278            -             2,324          427          5,767         2,924         126            4,654        1,245          20,746        

Discount Rate Pastor 2 Pastor 3 Pastor 4 Pastor 5 Lusitano 3 Lusitano 5 Sestante 4 Gems Minotaure Total

7.27% 1.5x -- 2.0x 2.1x 1.4x 1.7x 1.1x 1.1x 1.6x 1.6x

8.77% 1.6x -- 2.3x 2.5x 1.5x 1.8x 1.1x 1.1x 1.8x 1.7x

13.77% 2.1x -- 3.6x 4.0x 1.9x 2.4x 1.2x 1.1x 2.5x 2.1x

15.77% 2.3x -- 4.3x 4.8x 2.0x 2.6x 1.2x 1.2x 2.8x 2.2x

17.77% 2.5x -- 5.1x 5.8x 2.2x 2.9x 1.2x 1.2x 3.1x 2.4x

19.77% 2.7x -- 6.0x 7.0x 2.3x 3.2x 1.2x 1.2x 3.5x 2.6x

21.77% 3.0x -- 7.1x 8.3x 2.5x 3.5x 1.3x 1.2x 4.0x 2.8x

Valuation 1.6x -- 3.6x 4.0x 1.5x 2.4x 1.1x 1.1x 2.5x 1.9x
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Net present values at different cash flow vs. base case 

 

 

(EUR 000s) 

 
Net present values at different forecast cash flow 

 

Note: The table presents the net present value of each investment at its base case discount rate, assumingan increase/decrease in actual cash 
